BOYS 11-12

50 FREESTYLE SCY
NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Wimmer, Stevie 24.18 2005 IL Age Group Champs 3/18/2005 12
2 Amato, Robert 25.75 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cha 3/13/2009 12
3 Conway, Sean 26.07 2006 IN WTSC Holiday Champs 11/17/2006 12
4 Stockwell, Sean 26.12 2010 IL Super Teams 1/10/2010 12
5 Mayfield, Sean 26.50 2005 IL Age Group Champs 3/18/2005 11
6 Omachel, Ethan 26.62 2022 ILOP BSC Winter Regional 2/26/2022 12
7 Edmondson, Austin 26.74 2014 WI BDSC-IL Blizzard 1/17/2014 12
8 Conway, Danny 26.82 2006 IN WTSC Holiday Champs 11/17/2006 12
9 Hassemer, Luke 26.87 2008 IL BDSC Blizzard 1/26/2008 12
10 Quilty, Ryan 27.09 20009 IL SCT ISI Regional Champ 2/27/2009 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12

100 FREESTYLE SCY

NAME

Wimmer, Stevie
Stockwell, Sean
Lee, Jerrold
Conway, Sean
Conway, Danny
Edmondson, Austin
Amato, Robert
Nash, Tanner

O 0 N O U1 A WIN P

Hassemer, Luke
Quilty, Ryan
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* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period

TIME
52.92
55.31
56.36
57.08
57.22
57.32
57.44
57.89
58.13
58.66

MEET

2005 IL Age Group Champs

2010 WI SSTY A+ Sponsored by
Industry Hills A

2006 IN WTSC Holiday Champs
2006 IN WTSC Holiday Champs
2014 WI SSTY A+

2009 IL NWISC Conference Champ
2009 IL NWISC Conference Champ
2008 IL COHO Winter Classic

2009 IL NWISC Conference Champ

DATE
3/18/2005
2/5/2010
11/3/2001
11/17/2006
11/17/2006
1/31/2014
2/20/2009
2/20/2009
2/17/2008
2/22/2009

AGE
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12



BOYS 11-12

200 FREESTYLE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Wimmer, Stevie 1:55.66 2005 IL Age Group Champs 3/18/2005 12
2 Stockwell, Sean 1:59.26 2010 IL ISI SCY Age Grp Champs 3/12/2010 12
3 Conway, Danny 2:01.91 2006 IN WTSC Holiday Champs 11/17/2006 12
4 Amato, Robert 2:02.32 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cha 3/13/2009 12
5 Edmondson, Austin 2:04.21 2014 WI SSTY A+ 1/31/2014 12
6 Conway, Sean 2:04.69 2006 IN WTSC Holiday Champs 11/17/2006 12
7 Conway, Matt 2:04.90 2007 IL AG Champs 3/16/2007 12
8 Nash, Tanner 2:05.12 2009 IL NWISC Conference Champ 2/20/2009 11
9 Salisbury, Austin 2:06.33 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cha 3/13/2009 12
10 Gagliardo, Kirk 2:07.07 2002 IL Mid-season Chall 12/6/2002 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12

500 FREESTYLE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Wimmer, Stevie 5:20.09 2005 IL Age Group Champs 3/18/2005 12
2 Stockwell, Sean 5:20.30 2010 IL Super Teams 1/8/2010 12
3 Conway, Danny 5:25.91 2006 IL AG Champs 3/17/2006 12
4 Conway, Matt 5:26.84 2007 IL AG Champs 3/16/2007 12
5 Nash, Tanner 5:33.67 2009 IL NWISC Conference Champ 2/20/2009 11
6 Conway, Sean 5:33.72 2006 IL Barrington Mustang Classic 11/3/2006 12
7 Edmondson, Austin 5:37.84 2014 WI MMSC-IL Winter Invite 1/25/2014 12
8 Amato, Robert 5:43.26 2009 IL NWISC Conference Champ 2/20/2009 12
9 Salisbury, Austin 5:45.18 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cha 3/13/2009 12
10 Hassemer, Luke 5:45.41 2007 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/16/2007 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12

1000 FREESTYLE SCY
NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Omachel, Kyle 12:15.97 2023 WI PX3 WELCOME TO WINTER MEET 11/12/2023 12
2 Summy, Jackson 13:09.93 2020 ILOP GSC Super Teams 1/3/2020 12

BOYS 11-12
1650 FREESTYLE SCY
NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Conway, Danny 18:19.57 2006 IN WTSC Holiday Champs 11/17/2006 12
2 Nash, Tanner 18:53.13 2009 IL SCT ISl Regional Champ 2/27/2009 11
3 Wimmer, Stevie 18:56.11 2005 IL CATS ISl Regional Championship ~ 2/25/2005 12
4 Conway, Sean 19:01.82 2006 IN WTSC Holiday Champs 11/17/2006 12
5 Stockwell, Sean 19:05.69 2009 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/20/2009 12
6 Conway, Matt 19:38.93 2007 IL Super Teams 1/5/2007 12
7 Omachel, Ethan 21:13.07 2022 ILOP BDSC Blizzard 1/14/2022 12
8 Beutel, Gabriel 23:14.72 2015 WI BDSC-IL Blizzard 1/16/2015 12
9 Edmondson, Austin 23:27.44 2012 IN CSC Fall Frenzy 11/2/2012 11
10 Larrivee, Alex 23:36.31 2015 WI BDSC-IL Blizzard 1/16/2015 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12

50 BACKSTROKE SCY
NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Amato, Robert 29.06 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cha 3/13/2009 12
2 Mayfield, Sean 29.27 2005 IL Blue Devil Blizzard 1/29/2005 11
3 Tabourot, Brian 30.52 2013 IN CSC Fall Frenzy 11/1/2013 12
4 Challis, Kyle 30.66 2002 IL Mid-season Chall 12/6/2002 12
5 Stockwell, Sean 30.83 2010 IL Claire Statton Memoria 1/29/2010 12
6 Wimmer, Stevie 30.91 2004 IL Westmont Swim Club Mid-Season 12/3/2004 12
7 Edmondson, Austin 31.20 2014 WI BDSC-IL Blizzard 1/17/2014 12
8 Rinaldi, Dante 31.62 2015 IL BSC Winter Regional Ch 2/28/2015 12
9 Besson, Alex 31.77 2013 IL GA Winter Regional Cha 2/22/2013 12
10 Bykowski, Matthew 31.77 2017 ILOP BSC Winter Regional 2/25/2017 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12

100 BACKSTROKE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Amato, Robert 1:02.64 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cha 3/13/2009 12
2 Edmondson, Austin 1:04.26 2014 IL BDSC Time Trial Meet 2/22/2014 12
3 Stockwell, Sean 1:04.74 2010 IL BDSC Blizzard 1/23/2010 12
4 Challis, Kyle 1:04.90 2003 IL Age Group Championshi 3/21/2003 12
5 Nash, Tanner 1:05.82 2010 IL ISI SCY Age Grp Champs 3/12/2010 12
6 Mayfield, Sean 1:06.04 2005 IL Age Group Champs 3/18/2005 11
7 Wimmer, Stevie 1:06.37 2005 IL Age Group Champs 3/18/2005 12
8 Tabourot, Brian 1:06.55 2013 IL Scout Spooktacular 10/25/2013 12
9 Conway, Danny 1:06.62 2006 IN WTSC Holiday Champs 11/17/2006 12
10 Conway, Sean 1:06.76 2006 IN WTSC Holiday Champs 11/17/2006 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12

200 BACKSTROKE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Nash, Tanner 2:18.64 2010 IL GA ISI Regional Champ 2/26/2010 12
2 Amato, Robert 2:19.21 2009 IL SCT ISI Regional Champ 2/27/2009 12
3 Conway, Sean 2:19.59 2006 IL Barrington Mustang Classic 11/3/2006 12
4 Wimmer, Stevie 2:19.78 2005 IL CATS ISI Regional Championship ~ 2/25/2005 12
5 Summy, Jackson 2:20.73 2020 IL BDSC Last Chance Time 3/4/2020 12
6 Tabourot, Brian 2:22.12 2013 IL ACAD Speedo Fall Open 10/12/2013 12
7 Edmondson, Austin 2:22.81 2014 WI MMSC-IL Winter Invite 1/25/2014 12
8 Conway, Danny 2:23.04 2006 IL Barrington Mustang Classic 11/3/2006 12
9 Mayfield, Sean 2:24.90 2005 IL CATS ISI Regional Championship ~ 2/25/2005 11
10 Conway, Matt 2:26.11 2007 IL Super Teams 1/5/2007 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12

50 BREASTSTROKE SCY
NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Edmondson, Austin 31.42 2014 IL GA Super Teams 1/3/2014 12
2 Johnson, Lance 32.79 2016 ILOP lllinois SCY Age Gr 3/13/2016 11
3 Lee, Kevin 33.59 2002 US Sc 14 & Un 3/13/2002 12
4 Park, Jonah 34.12 2016 ILOP SCT Winter Regional 2/28/2016 12
5 Di Vito, Evan 34.38 2020 IL BDSC Last Chance Time 3/4/2020 12
6 Stockwell, Sean 34.50 2009 WI WEST Nike Challenge 12/11/2009 12
7 Myhre, Evan 34.51 2018 ISI SWAQ/BDSC Summer Regi 7/22/2018 12
8 Hassemer, Luke 35.43 2007 IL Blue Devil Showdown 10/21/2007 12
9 Omachel, Ethan 35.50 2022 ILOP BSC Winter Regional 2/27/2022 12
10 Hu, Michael 35.69 2006 IL TYR Prelim-Final 1/6/2006 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12

100 BREASTSTROKE SCY
NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Edmondson, Austin 1:08.54 2013 WI WEST Nike Challenge 12/6/2013 12
2 Johnson, Lance 1:11.79 2016 ILOP lllinois SCY Age Gr 3/11/2016 11
3 Stockwell, Sean 1:13.82 2009 WI WEST Nike Challenge 12/11/2009 12
4 Park, Jonah 1:14.79 2016 ILOP Illinois SCY Age Gr 3/11/2016 12
5 Hassemer, Luke 1:15.27 2007 IL Barrington Mustang Classic 11/2/2007 12
6 Myhre, Evan 1:16.85 2018 IL CL Blue Devil-COHO 9/30/2018 12
7 Park, Jacob 1:16.88 2020 ILOP GSC Super Teams 1/5/2020 12
8 Di Vito, Evan 1:17.37 2020 ILCL BDSC vs SCT 1/26/2020 12
9 Conway, Danny 1:17.48 2006 IL Barrington Mustang Classic 11/3/2006 12
10 Omachel, Ethan 1:17.86 2022 ILOP BSC Winter Regional 2/26/2022 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12

200 BREASTSTROKE SCY
NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Edmondson, Austin 2:34.64 2013 IL SCT_MMSC Summer Region 7/19/2013 12
2 Stockwell, Sean 2:37.81 2010 IL BDSC Blizzard 1/23/2010 12
3 Hassemer, Luke 2:38.86 2008 IL COHO Winter Classic 2/17/2008 12
4 Park, Jonah 2:39.45 2016 ILOP SCT Winter Regional 2/26/2016 12
5 Leafblad, Jono 2:42.37 2004 IL lllinois Swimming 2004 A Champ  2/27/2004 12
6 Myhre, Evan 2:42.52 2018 1SI SWAQ/BDSC Summer Regi 7/20/2018 12
7 Conway, Danny 2:45.84 2006 IL BSC Region Champs IL 2/24/2006 12
8 Johnson, Lance 2:47.47 2016 ILOP SCT Winter Regional 2/26/2016 11
9 Jones, Collin 2:48.47 2016 ILOP SCT Winter Regional 2/26/2016 12
10 Rinaldi, Dante 2:51.16 2015 IL MMSC Summer Regional C 7/17/2015 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12

50 BUTTERFLY SCY
NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Stockwell, Sean 27.18 2010 IL ISI SCY Age Grp Champs 3/12/2010 12
2 Wimmer, Stevie 27.35 2005 IL Age Group Champs 3/18/2005 12
3 Mayfield, Sean 27.76 2005 IL Age Group Champs 3/18/2005 11
4 Challis, Kyle 27.89 2003 IL Age Group Championshi 3/21/2003 12
5 Conway, Danny 29.18 2006 IN WTSC Holiday Champs 11/17/2006 12
6 Edmondson, Austin 29.26 2014 IL GA Super Teams 1/3/2014 12
7 Omachel, Ethan 29.35 2022 ILOP GSC Super Teams 1/30/2022 12
8 Beutel, Gabriel 29.95 2015 IL BDSC Intersquad Meet S 5/3/2015 12
9 Rinaldi, Dante 29.99 2015 IL MMSC Summer Regional C 7/19/2015 12
10 Quilty, Ryan 30.10 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cha 3/13/2009 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12

100 BUTTERFLY SCY
NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Stockwell, Sean 59.56 2010 IL ISI SCY Age Grp Champs 3/12/2010 12
2 Wimmer, Stevie 1:00.65 2005 IL Age Group Champs 3/18/2005 12
3 Challis, Kyle 1:01.83 2003 IL Age Group Championshi 3/21/2003 12
4 Mayfield, Sean 1:02.84 2005 IL Blue Devil Blizzard 1/29/2005 11
5 Conway, Danny 1:03.71 2006 IN WTSC Holiday Champs 11/17/2006 12
6 Edmondson, Austin 1:04.68 2013 WI WEST Nike Challenge 12/6/2013 12
7 Conway, Matt 1:04.68 2007 Il NWISC Conference Champs 3/9/2007 12
8 Quilty, Ryan 1:06.74 2009 IL NWISC Conference Champ 2/20/2009 12
9 Salisbury, Austin 1:07.09 2009 IL NWISC Conference Champ 2/20/2009 12
10 Omachel, Ethan 1:07.11 2022 ILOP Alligator Last Chance 2/13/2022 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11

100 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Stockwell, Sean 1:03.49 2010 IL ISI SCY Age Grp Champs 3/12/2010 12
2 Challis, Kyle 1:04.91 2003 IL Age Group Championshi 3/21/2003 12
3 Edmondson, Austin 1:05.27 2014 WI SSTY A+ 1/31/2014 12
4 Amato, Robert 1:05.87 2009 IL Speedo Age Group Cha 3/13/2009 12
5 Wimmer, Stevie 1:06.01 2005 IL Blue Devil Blizzard 1/29/2005 12
6 Mayfield, Sean 1:06.67 2005 IL Blue Devil Blizzard 1/29/2005 11
7 Nash, Tanner 1:06.80 2010 IL ISI SCY Age Grp Champs 3/12/2010 12
8 Quilty, Ryan 1:07.98 2009 IL SCT ISI Regional Champ 2/27/2009 12
9 Omachel, Ethan 1:08.51 2022 ILOP BDSC Blizzard 1/16/2022 12
10 Conway, Matt 1:08.73 2007 IL SCT Regional Champions 2/23/2007 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



OYS 11-12

200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Stockwell, Sean 2:12.70 2010 IL ISI SCY Age Grp Champs 3/12/2010 12
2 Challis, Kyle 2:16.78 2003 IL Age Group Championshi 3/21/2003 12
3 Edmondson, Austin 2:18.24 2013 WI COHO-IL IMX Winter Inv 12/14/2013 12
a4 Conway, Danny 2:20.42 2006 IN WTSC Holiday Champs 11/17/2006 12
5 Wimmer, Stevie 2:21.17 2005 IL Prelim-Final 1/14/2005 12
6 Nash, Tanner 2:21.56 2010 IL ISI SCY Age Grp Champs 3/12/2010 12
7 Conway, Matt 2:24.54 2007 IL AG Champs 3/16/2007 12
8 Amato, Robert 2:26.12 2009 IL BDSC Blizzard 1/24/2009 12
9 Conway, Sean 2:26.40 2006 IL Barrington Mustang Classic 11/3/2006 12
10 Hassemer, Luke 2:27.10 2007 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/16/2007 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11

400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Stockwell, Sean 4:48.56 2010 IL GAISI Regional Champ 2/26/2010 12
2 Conway, Danny 4:55.88 2006 IL Barrington Mustang Classic 11/3/2006 12
3 Edmondson, Austin 4:58.90 2014 WI BDSC-IL Blizzard 1/17/2014 12
4 Wimmer, Stevie 5:05.66 2005 IL CATS ISI Regional Championship 2/25/2005 12
5 Park, Jonah 5:11.42 2016 ILOP SCT Winter Regional 2/26/2016 12
6 Conway, Sean 5:11.94 2006 IL BSC Region Champs IL 2/24/2006 12
7 Amato, Robert 5:12.24 2009 IL SCT ISI Regional Champ 2/27/2009 12
8 Hassemer, Luke 5:14.01 2008 IL Super Teams 1/4/2008 12
9 Jones, Collin 5:16.19 2016 ILOP SCT Winter Regional 2/26/2016 12
10 Salisbury, Austin 5:20.48 2009 IL SCT ISI Regional Champ 2/27/2009 12

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



BOYS 11-12

200 BUTTERFLY SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Stockwell, Sean 2:15.79 2010 IL GA ISI Regional Champ 2/26/2010 12
2 Conway, Danny 2:22.92 2006 IL Barrington Mustang Classic 11/3/2006 12
3 Salisbury, Austin 2:25.49 2009 IL SCT ISI Regional Champ 2/27/2009 12
4 Mayfield, Sean 2:26.16 2005 IL CATS ISI Regional Championship ~ 2/25/2005 11
5 Conway, Matt 2:30.67 2007 IL Super Teams 1/5/2007 12
6 Conway, Sean 2:33.86 2006 IL Barrington Mustang Classic 11/3/2006 12
7 Omachel, Ethan 2:34.26 2022 ILOP BSC Winter Regional 2/25/2022 12
8 Edmondson, Austin 2:35.46 2014 WI MMSC-IL Winter Invite 1/25/2014 12
9 Park, Jonah 2:49.70 2016 WI BDSC-IL Blizzard 1/16/2016 12
10 Johnson, Lance 2:50.31 2016 WI BDSC-IL Blizzard 1/16/2016 11

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



